First-Year
Applicants

Applied

Admit Rate

Enrolled

17,799

34%

1,615

* e

Academic
Profile

Test

Scores

25th-75th

Percentile
Range

High
School

SAT 1400-1530
ACT 32-34
Top 10% 74%
Avg. GPA 4.36

Demographic Students of First- Pell
Profile Color Generation In-State

61%

32%

10%

14%

20%
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