Class of 2028 Admission Profile

First-Year Applicants	Fall 2024
Applied	17,799
Admit Rate	34%
Enrolled	1,615



Acad Pro		
Test Scores	SAT	1400-1530
25th-75th Percentile Range	ACT	32-34
High	Top 10%	74%
School	Avg. GPA	4.36

Demographic Profile	In-State	Students of Color	First- Generation	Pell	Pell In-State
	61%	32%	10%	14%	20%